
2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JANUARY – MARCH   
First Quarter, King James Version

January 3 2 Peter 3:11, 12. “SEEING THEN THAT ALL THESE THINGS SHALL BE DISSOLVED, WHAT 
MANNER OF PERSONS OUGHT YE TO BE IN ALL HOLY CONVERSATION AND GODLINESS, looking for and 
hasting unto the coming of the day of God.”

January 10 1 Peter 5:8. “BE SOBER, BE VIGILANT; because your adversary the devil, as a roaring lion, 
walketh about, seeking whom he may devour.”

January 17 2 Corinthians 6:17. “WHEREFORE COME OUT FROM AMONG THEM, AND BE YE SEPA-
RATE, SAITH THE LORD, and touch not the unclean thing; and I will receive you.”

January 24 1 Thessalonians 5:21, 22. “PROVE ALL THINGS; HOLD FAST THAT WHICH IS GOOD. 
ABSTAIN FROM ALL APPEARANCE OF EVIL.”

January 31 1 John 2:15. “LOVE NOT THE WORLD, NEITHER THE THINGS THAT ARE IN THE WORLD. If any 
man love the world, the love of the Father is not in him.”

February 7 Philippians 4:8. “FINALLY, BRETHREN, WHATSOEVER THINGS ARE TRUE, whatsoever 
things are honest, WHATSOEVER THINGS ARE JUST, whatsoever things are pure, whatsoever things are 
lovely, whatsoever things are of good report; if there be any virtue, and if there be any praise, THINK ON 
THESE THINGS.”

February 14 1 Corinthians 10:31. “WHETHER THEREFORE YE EAT, OR DRINK, OR WHATSOEVER YE 
DO, DO ALL TO THE GLORY OF GOD.”

February 21 Proverbs 4:23. “KEEP THY HEART WITH ALL DILIGENCE; for out of it are the issues of life.”

February 28 Matthew 5:44. “BUT I SAY UNTO YOU, LOVE YOUR ENEMIES, bless them that curse you, 
do good to them that hate you.”

March 7 Romans 12:1. “I BESEECH YOU THEREFORE, brethren, by the mercies of God, that ye PRESENT 
YOUR BODIES A LIVING SACRIFICE, HOLY, ACCEPTABLE UNTO GOD, which is your reasonable service.”

March 14 1 Peter 2:17. “HONOUR ALL MEN. LOVE THE BROTHERHOOD. FEAR GOD.”

March 21 REVIEW
March 28 EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JANUARY – MARCH   
First Quarter, New International Version

January 3 2 Peter 3:11, 12. “SINCE EVERYTHING WILL BE DESTROYED in this way, what kind of people 
ought you to be? YOU OUGHT TO LIVE HOLY AND GODLY LIVES as you look forward to the day of God and 
speed its coming.”

January 10 1 Peter 5:8. “BE SELF–CONTROLLED AND ALERT. Your enemy the devil prowls around like a 
roaring lion looking for someone to devour.”

January 17 2 Corinthians 6:17. “THEREFORE COME OUT FROM THEM AND BE SEPARATE, SAYS THE 
LORD. Touch no unclean thing, and I will receive you.”

January 24 1 Thessalonians 5:21, 22. “TEST EVERYTHING. HOLD ON TO THE GOOD. AVOID EVERY 
KIND OF EVIL.”

January 3 1 John 2:15. ““DO NOT LOVE THE WORLD OR ANYTHING IN THE WORLD. If anyone loves the 
world, the love of the Father is not in him.”

February 7 Philippians 4:8. “FINALLY, BROTHERS, WHATEVER IS TRUE, whatever is noble, WHATEVER 
IS RIGHT, whatever is pure, whatever is lovely, whatever is admirable—if anything is excellent or praise-
worthy— THINK ABOUT SUCH THINGS.”

February 14 1 Corinthians 10:31. “SO WHETHER YOU EAT OR DRINK OR WHATEVER YOU DO, DO IT 
ALL FOR THE GLORY OF GOD.”

February 21 Proverbs 4:23. “ABOVE ALL ELSE, GUARD YOUR HEART, for it is the wellspring of life.”

February 28 Matthew 5:44. “BUT I TELL YOU, LOVE YOUR ENEMIES and pray for those who persecute 
you.”

March 7 Romans 12:1. “THEREFORE, I urge you, brothers, in view of God’s mercy, to OFFER YOUR BOD-
IES AS LIVING SACRIFICES, HOLY AND PLEASING TO GOD—which is your spiritual worship.”

March 14 1 Peter 2:17. “SHOW PROPER RESPECT TO EVERYONE: LOVE THE BROTHERHOOD OF BELIEV-
ERS, FEAR GOD, HONOUR THE KING.”

March 21 REVIEW
March 28 EXAMINATION



2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

APRIL – JUNE   
Second Quarter, King James Version

April 4 Philippians 4:19. “BUT MY GOD SHALL SUPPLY ALL YOUR NEED according to his riches in glory by 
Christ Jesus.”

April 11 1 Corinthians 10:13. “There hath no temptation taken you but such as is common to man: BUT 
GOD IS FAITHFUL, WHO WILL NOT SUFFER YOU TO BE TEMPTED ABOVE THAT YE ARE ABLE; but will with the 
temptation also make a way to escape, that ye may be able to bear it”

April 18 Genesis 22:13, 14. “ABRAHAM LIFTED UP HIS EYES, AND LOOKED, AND BEHOLD BEHIND HIM A 
RAM CAUGHT IN A THICKET BY HIS HORNS: . . . AND ABRAHAM CALLED THE NAME OF THAT PLACE JEHOVAH–
JIREH.”

April 25 Matthew 6:31, 33. “Therefore take no thought, saying, What shall we eat? or, What shall we drink? 
or, Wherewithal shall we be clothed? . . . BUT SEEK YE FIRST THE KINGDOM OF GOD, AND HIS RIGHTEOUSNESS; 
AND ALL THESE THINGS SHALL BE ADDED UNTO YOU.”

May 2 Matthew 7:11. “IF YE then, being evil, KNOW HOW TO GIVE GOOD GIFTS UNTO YOUR CHILDREN, HOW 
MUCH MORE SHALL YOUR FATHER WHICH IS IN HEAVEN GIVE GOOD THINGS TO THEM THAT ASK HIM?”

May 9 Matthew 7:7. “ASK, AND IT SHALL BE GIVEN YOU; SEEK, AND YE SHALL FIND; KNOCK, AND IT SHALL 
BE OPENED UNTO YOU.”

May 16 1 John 2:1. “MY LITTLE CHILDREN, these things write I unto you, that ye sin not. And IF ANY MAN SIN, 
WE HAVE AN ADVOCATE WITH THE FATHER, JESUS CHRIST THE RIGHTEOUS.”

May 23 Hebrews 7:25. “WHEREFORE HE IS ABLE ALSO TO SAVE THEM TO THE UTTERMOST THAT COME UNTO 
GOD BY HIM, seeking he ever liveth to make intercession for them.”

May 30 Ephesians 3:20. “NOW UNTO HIM THAT IS ABLE TO DO EXCEEDING ABUNDANTLY ABOVE ALL THAT 
WE ASK OR THINK, according to the power that worketh in us.”

June 6 Jude 24. “NOW UNTO HIM THAT IS ABLE TO KEEP YOU FROM FALLING, AND TO PRESENT YOU faultless 
before the presence of his glory with exceeding joy.”

June 13 Romans 8:1. “THERE IS THEREFORE NOW NO CONDEMNATION TO THEM WHICH ARE IN CHRIST JESUS, 
WHO WALK NOT AFTER THE FLESH, BUT AFTER THE SPIRIT.”

June 20 REVIEW

June 27 EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

APRIL – JUNE   
Second Quarter, New International Version

April 4 Philippians 4:19. “AND MY GOD WILL MEET ALL YOUR NEEDS according to his glorious riches in 
Christ Jesus.”

April 11 1 Corinthians 10:13. “No temptation has siezed you except what is common to man. And GOD IS 
FAITHFUL; HE WILL NOT LET YOU BE TEMPTED BEYOND WHAT YOU CAN BEAR. But when you are tempted, he will 
also provide a way out so that you can stand up under it.”

April 18 Genesis 22:13, 14. “ABRAHAM LOOKED UP AND there in a thicket HE SAW A RAM CAUGHT BY ITS 
THORNS. . . . SO ABRAHAM CALLED THAT PLACE ‘THE LORD WILL PROVIDE.”

April 25 Matthew 6:31, 33. “So do not worry, saying, ‘What shall we eat?’ or ‘What shall we drink?’ or ‘What 
shall we wear?’ . . . BUT SEEK FIRST HIS KINGDOM AND HIS RIGHTEOUSNESS, AND ALL THESE THINGS WILL BE 
GIVEN TO YOU AS WELL.”

May 2 Matthew 7:11. “IF YOU, then, though you are evil, KNOW HOW TO GIVE GOOD GIFTS TO YOUR CHIL-
DREN, HOW MUCH MORE WILL YOUR FATHER IN HEAVEN GIVE GOOD GIFTS TO THOSE WHO ASK HIM!”

May 9 Matthew 7:7. “ASK AND IT WILL BE GIVEN TO YOU; SEEK AND YOU WILL FIND; KNOCK AND THE DOOR 
WILL BE OPENED TO YOU.”

May 16 1 John 2:1. “MY DEAR CHILDREN, I write this to you so that you will not sin, But IF ANYBODY DOES 
SIN, WE HAVE ONE WHO SPEAKS TO THE FATHER IN OUR DEFENCE—JESUS CHRIST, THE RIGHTEOUS ONE.”

May 23 Hebrews 7:25. “THEREFORE HE IS ABLE TO SAVE COMPLETELY THOSE WHO COME TO GOD THROUGH 
HIM, because he always lives to intercede for them.”

May 30 Ephesians 3:20. “NOW TO HIM WHO IS ABLE TO DO IMMEASURABLY MORE THAN ALL WE ASK OR 
IMAGINE, according to his power that is at work within us.”

June 6 Jude 24. “TO HIM WHO IS ABLE TO KEEP YOU FROM FALLING AND TO PRESENT YOU before his glorious 
presence WITHOUT FAULT AND WITH GREAT JOY”

June 13 Romans 8:1. “THEREFORE, THERE IS NOW NO CONDEMNATION FOR THOSE WHO ARE IN CHRIST 
JESUS.”

June 20 REVIEW

June 27 EXAMINATION



2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JULY – SEPTEMBER   
Third Quarter, King James Version

July 4 1 John 1:9. “IF WE CONFESS OUR SINS, HE IS FAITHFUL AND JUST TO FORGIVE US OUR SINS, and 
to cleanse us from all unrighteousness.”

July 11 Psalm 86:5. “FOR THOU, LORD, ART GOOD, AND READY TO FORGIVE; AND PLENTEOUS IN MERCY 
UNTO ALL THEM THAT CALL UPON THEE.” 

July 18 Hebrews 8:12. “FOR I WILL BE MERCIFUL TO THEIR UNRIGHTEOUSNESS, AND THEIR SINS AND 
THEIR INIQUITIES WILL I REMEMBER NO MORE.”

July 25 Psalm 103:12. “AS FAR AS THE EAST IS FROM THE WEST, SO FAR HATH HE REMOVED OUR 
TRANSGRESSIONS FROM US.”

August 1 2 Peter 3:9. “THE LORD is not slack concerning his promise, as some men count slackness; 
BUT IS LONGSUFFERING TO US–WARD, NOT WILLING THAT ANY SHOULD PERISH, but that all should come 
to repentance.”

August 8 1 Timothy 2:4. “WHO WILL HAVE ALL MEN TO BE SAVED, AND TO COME UNTO THE KNOWL-
EDGE OF THE TRUTH.”

August 15 Ephesians 2:8. “FOR BY GRACE ARE YE SAVED THROUGH FAITH; and that not of yourselves: 
IT IS THE GIFT OF GOD.”

August 22 John 6:40. “And this is the will of him that sent me, that EVERY ONE WHICH SEETH THE SON, 
AND BELIEVETH ON HIM, MAY HAVE EVERLASTING LIFE: and I will raise him up at the last day.”

August 29 Psalm 92:12. “THE RIGHTEOUS SHALL FLOURISH LIKE THE PALM TREE: HE SHALL GROW LIKE 
A CEDAR IN LEBANON.”

September 5 John 15:5. “I AM THE VINE, YE ARE THE BRANCHES: He that abideth in me, and I in him, 
the same bringeth forth much fruit: for without me ye can do nothing.”

September 12  James 1:5. “IF ANY OF YOU LACK WISDOM, LET HIM ASK OF GOD, THAT GIVETH TO ALL 
MEN LIBERALLY, and upbraideth not; and it shall be given him.”

September 19 REVIEW
September 26 EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JULY – SEPTEMBER   
Third Quarter, New International Version

July 4 1 John 1:9. “IF WE CONFESS OUR SINS, HE IS FAITHFUL AND JUST AND WILL FORGIVE US OUR 
SINS and purify us from all unrighteousness.”

July 11 Psalm 86:5. “YOU ARE KIND AND FORGIVING, O LORD, ABOUNDING IN LOVE TO ALL WHO CALL 
TO YOU.”

July 18 Hebrews 8:12. “FOR I WILL FORGIVE THEIR WICKEDNESS, AND WILL REMEMBER THEIR SINS NO 
MORE.”

July 25 Psalm 103:12. “AS FAR AS THE EAST IS FROM THE WEST, SO FAR HAS HE REMOVED OUR TRANS-
GRESSIONS FROM US.”

August 1 2 Peter 3:9. “THE LORD is not slow in keeping his promise, as some understand slowness. He 
IS PATIENT WITH YOU, NOT WANTING ANYONE TO PERISH, but everyone to come to repentance.”

August 8 1 Timothy 2:4. “WHO WANTS ALL MEN TO BE SAVED AND TO COME TO A KNOWLEDGE OF THE 
TRUTH”

August 15 Ephesians 2:8. “FOR IT IS BY GRACE YOU HAVE BEEN SAVED, THROUGH FAITH—and this is 
not from yourselves, IT IS THE GIFT OF GOD.”

August 22 John 6:40. “For my Father’s will is that EVERYONE WHO LOOKS TO THE SON AND BELIEVES IN 
HIM SHALL HAVE ETERNAL LIFE, and I will raise him up at the last day.”

August 29 Psalm 92:12. “THE RIGHTEOUS WILL FLOURISH LIKE A PALM TREE, THEY WILL GROW LIKE A 
CEDAR OF LEBANON.”

September 5 John 15:5. “I AM THE VINE; YOU ARE THE BRANCHES. If a man remains in me and I in him, 
he will bear much fruit.”

September 12 James 1:5. “IF ANY OF YOU LACKS WISDOM, HE SHOULD ASK GOD, WHO GIVES GENER-
OUSLY TO ALL without finding fault; and it will be given to him.”

September 19 REVIEW
September 26 EXAMINATION



2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

OCTOBER – DECEMBER   
Fourth Quarter, King James Version

October 3 Psalm 103:11. “FOR AS THE HEAVEN IS HIGH ABOVE THE EARTH, SO GREAT IS HIS MERCY 
toward them that fear him.”
October 10 Psalm 103:13, 14. “LIKE AS A FATHER PITIETH HIS CHILDREN, SO THE LORD PITIETH THEM 
THAT FEAR HIM. For he knoweth our frame; he remembereth that we are dust.”
October 17 John 3:16. “FOR GOD SO LOVED THE WORLD, THAT HE GAVE HIS ONLY BEGOTTEN SON, that 
whosoever believeth in him should not perish, but have everlasting life.”
October 24 1 John 4:7, 8. “BELOVED, LET US LOVE ONE ANOTHER: for love is of God; and every one that 
loveth is born of God, and knoweth God. HE THAT LOVETH NOT KNOWETH NOT GOD; FOR GOD IS LOVE.”
October 31 Isaiah 49:15. “CAN A WOMAN FORGET HER SUCKING CHILD, that she should not have 
compassion on the son of her womb? YEA, THEY MAY FORGET, YET WILL I NOT FORGET THEE.”
November 7 Romans 5:8. “BUT GOD COMMENDETH HIS LOVE TOWARD US, IN THAT, WHILE WE WERE 
YET SINNERS, CHRIST DIED FOR US”
November 14 Romans 8:38, 39. “FOR I AM PERSUADED, THAT NEITHER DEATH, NOR LIFE, nor angels, 
nor principalities, nor powers, nor things present, nor things to come, nor height, nor depth, NOR ANY 
OTHER CREATURE, SHALL BE ABLE TO SEPARATE US FROM THE LOVE OF GOD, which is in Christ Jesus our 
Lord.”
November 21 Exodus 34. “And the Lord passed by before him, and proclaimed, THE LORD, THE LORD 
GOD, MERCIFUL AND GRACIOUS, LONGSUFFERING, AND ABUNDANT IN GOODNESS AND TRUTH.”
November 28 1 John 3:1. “BEHOLD, WHAT MANNER OF LOVE THE FATHER HATH BESTOWED UPON US, 
THAT WE SHOULD BE CALLED THE SONS OF GOD.”
December 5 John 15:13. “GREATER LOVE HATH NO MAN THAN THIS, THAT A MAN LAY DOWN HIS LIFE 
FOR HIS FRIENDS.”
December 12 Hebrews 13:8. “JESUS CHRIST THE SAME YESTERDAY, AND TODAY, AND FOREVER.”

December 19 REVIEW
December 26 EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



2026 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

OCTOBER – DECEMBER   
Fourth Quarter, New International Version

October 3 Psalm 103:11. “FOR AS HIGH AS THE HEAVENS ARE ABOVE THE EARTH, SO GREAT IS HIS 
LOVE for those who fear him.”

October 10 Psalm 103:13, 14. “AS A FATHER HAS COMPASSION ON HIS CHILDREN, SO THE LORD HAS 
COMPASSION ON THOSE WHO FEAR HIM; for he knows how we are formed, he remembers that we are 
dust.”

October 17 John 3:16. “FOR GOD SO LOVED THE WORLD THAT HE GAVE HIS ONE AND ONLY SON, that 
whoever believes in him shall not perish but have everlasting life.”

October 24 1 John 4:7, 8. “DEAR FRIENDS, LET US LOVE ONE ANOTHER, for love comes from God. 
Everyone who loves has been born of God and knows God. WHOEVER DOES NOT LOVE DOES NOT KNOW 
GOD, BECAUSE GOD IS LOVE.”

October 31 Isaiah 49:15. “CAN A MOTHER FORGET THE BABY AT HER BREAST and have no compassion 
on the child she has borne? THOUGH SHE MAY FORGET, I WILL NOT FORGET YOU!”

November 7 Romans 5:8. “BUT GOD DEMONSTRATES HIS OWN LOVE FOR US IN THIS: WHILE WE WERE 
STILL SINNERS, CHRIST DIED FOR US.”

November 14 Romans 8:38, 39. “FOR I AM CONVINCED THAT NEITHER DEATH NOR LIFE, neither angels 
nor demons, neither the present nor the future, nor any powers, neither height nor depth, NOR ANYTHING 
ELSE in all creation, WILL BE ABLE TO SEPARATE US FROM THE LOVE OF GOD, that is in Christ Jesus our Lord.”

November 21 Exodus 34. “And he passed in front of Moses, proclaiming, ‘THE LORD, THE LORD, THE 
COMPASSIONATE AND GRACIOUS GOD, SLOW TO ANGER, ABOUNDING IN LOVE AND FAITHFULNESS.”

November 28 1 John 3:1. “HOW GREAT IS THE LOVE THE FATHER HAS LAVISHED ON US, THAT WE 
SHOULD BE CALLED CHILDREN OF GOD!”

December 5 John 15:13. “GREATER LOVE HAS NO ONE THAN THIS, THAT ONE LAY DOWN HIS LIFE FOR 
HIS FRIENDS.”

December 12 Hebrews 13:8. “JESUS CHRIST IS THE SAME YESTERDAY AND TODAY AND FOREVER.”

December 19 REVIEW
December 26 EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)


